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Contact Info
Main Number: (970) 384-5959

Attendance Hotline: Roxana Cabrera

rcabrera@rfschools.com

(970) 384-5975

School Nurse: Mary Bahr

(970) 384- 5492

Snow Day Info: (970) 384-6075

Principal: Megan Hartmann

(970) 384-5952

mhartmann@rfschools.com

Assistant Principal: Jesus Rios Vera

(970) 384-5951

jmrios@rfschools.com

Athletic Director: Jacob Ashworth

(970) 384-5957

jashworth@rfschools.com

Family Liaison: Noemi Santiago

(970) 384-5927

nsantiago@rfschools.com

Address:

Basalt High School

600 Southside Dr

Basalt, CO 81621
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In compliance with Titles VI & VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, the Age Discrimination in Employment Act of 1967, the Americans with Disabilities Act and Colorado law, the Roaring Fork Schools does not unlawfully discriminate on the basis of race, color, sex, religion, national origin, ancestry, creed, age, marital status, sexual orientation, disability or need for special education services in admissions, access to, treatment, or employment in educational programs or activities which it operates. Complaint procedures have been established for students, parents, employees and others. Section 504 Coordinator is: Special Education Director Patrick McGinty; 970-384-5992; pmcginty@rfschools.com

Inquiries concerning Title VI or Title IX may be referred to:

Begonia Platt 
Chief of Human Resources
400 Sopris Ave
Carbondale, CO 81623
bplatt@rfschools.com
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